
2026 Princeton University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (17), Opp (20)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Totals (1), Zdunek (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (8-8), Robbins (7-7), Zdunek (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
35 Montembeau, Joe .222 3-3 9 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .222 1 1 6 0 .364 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
7 Googins, Tommy .182 3-3 11 2 2 0 0 1 2 5 .455 1 0 6 0 .250 0 0 0-1 7 11 0 1.000
14 Crerar, Bennett .125 3-2 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 0 0 5 0 .125 0 0 0-0 3 6 1 .900
4 Zorc, Joseph .125 3-2 8 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .125 1 0 2 0 .222 0 0 0-0 0 1 1 .500
3 Koonin, Jake .091 3-3 11 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 1 0 4 0 .167 0 0 1-1 5 0 0 1.000
17 Werdesheim, Grant .000 3-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 2 0 .333 0 1 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
11 Zdunek, Dylan .333 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
16 Cernius, Tomas .250 2-2 8 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 .375 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 14 0 1 .933
10 Kaufman, Brady .250 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 1 1 1 .400 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
1 Lamson, Isaac .167 2-2 6 1 1 0 0 1 1 4 .667 0 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 2 8 0 1.000
34 Kernodle, Jake .000 2-2 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 5 0 .000 0 0 0-0 11 1 0 1.000
24 Robbins, Will .000 2-2 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 2 0 .375 0 0 0-0 11 3 0 1.000
5 Gayan, Bryce .000 1-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Clarke, Christian .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .130 3-3 92 6 12 1 0 2 5 19 .207 8 3 43 1 .223 0 1 1-2 75 31 4 .964
Opponents .286 3-3 98 22 28 5 0 6 20 51 .520 12 3 21 3 .368 4 0 8-8 81 22 3 .972

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Kaufman, Brady 0.00 1-0 1 1 0 0-1 0 5.0 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 .063 0 0 0 0 0
6 Kim, Justin 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 5 1 0 0 4 1 0 0 .294 0 0 0 0 0
45 Penney, Ryan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-1 1 4.0 2 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 .143 0 0 0 0 0
8 Wolf, Charlie 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 2 2 2 2 0 0 2 .250 0 0 0 0 0
33 Eaton, Elliott 11.25 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 5 5 3 3 0 0 2 .250 0 0 0 0 0
13 Sword, Will 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 4 4 4 3 2 2 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
20 Baldrate, Jackson 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 .750 0 1 0 1 0
23 Kinneen, Liam 24.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 7 8 8 3 3 1 0 2 .538 1 2 0 3 0
Totals 7.56 1-2 8 3 0 0 1 25.0 28 22 21 12 21 5 0 6 .286 1 3 0 4 0
Opponents 1.00 2-1 9 3 0 0 0 27.0 12 6 3 8 43 1 0 2 .130 1 3 2 0 1



2026 Princeton University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Googins, Tommy 18 7 11 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
24 Robbins, Will 14 11 3 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
34 Kernodle, Jake 12 11 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Lamson, Isaac 10 2 8 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Zdunek, Dylan 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
35 Montembeau, Joe 6 6 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Koonin, Jake 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Werdesheim, Grant 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Clarke, Christian 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Kaufman, Brady 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Cernius, Tomas 15 14 0 1 .933 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Crerar, Bennett 10 3 6 1 .900 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Zorc, Joseph 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Kim, Justin 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Sword, Will 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Baldrate, Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Kinneen, Liam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Eaton, Elliott 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Penney, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Gayan, Bryce 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Wolf, Charlie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 110 75 31 4 .964 8 8 0 1.000 1 0
Opponents 106 81 22 3 .972 3 1 1 .500 0 0


